
04h 05h 06h 07h 

+0
0°

+1
0°

+2
0°

+3
0°

M1

M35

M36

M37

M38

M45

M78

Orion

Stier

Zwillinge

Aldebaran

Betelgeuse

Castor

Pollux

Procyon

Eskimonebel

Plejaden

Rosettanebel

M35 steht im Januar gegen 23 Uhr rund 65 Grad über dem Südhorizont.  Erstellt mit TheSky V5D.  © 2000  www.intercon-spacetec.de


